# OP \$40,00 117970

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Undivided Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shy-Ming Shih	12/30/2009
Kenneth Davidov	12/30/2009
Yong Chen	12/30/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shy-Ming Shih	
Street Address:	No. 76-2, Sec. 2, Situn Rd	
City:	Taichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	Kenneth Davidov	
Street Address:	25 Wheeler Ave	
City:	Pleasantville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10570	

Name:	Yong Chen	
Street Address:	No. 3 Building, 13 #8 Street	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Xiasha Hangzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11797097

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

PATENT REEL: 024039 FRAME: 0543

501111085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05319-P0002A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gene S. Winter

Total Attachments: 1

source=Undivided Right of Assignment between SHIH, DAVIDOV and CHEN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024039 FRAME: 0544

### Assignment

WHEREAS, Shy-Ming SHIH of No. 76-2, Sec. 2, Situn Rd., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as SHIH;

Kenneth DAVIDOV of 25 Wheeler Ave., Pleasantville, New York, 10570, hereinafter referred to as DAVIDOV; and,

Yong CHEN of 2nd Floor, No. 3 Building, 13 #8 Street, Xiasha Hangzhou, China, hereinafter referred to as CHEN;

(the "ASSIGNORS"), each own 1/3 of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 11/797,097 entitled Toothbrush with Electric Current filed on April 30, 2007 (the "PATENT") pursuant to an assignment effective April 30, 2007;

WHEREAS, SHIH, DAVIDOV, and CHEN, and, together with their successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of each acquiring an undivided interest in and to the PATENT:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, grant, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEES an undivided interest in and to the PATENT, including but not limited to the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENT.

Executed this 30 day of	DECEMBER, 2009.
x A SA	Witness 1(sign/print name) Live Live LV
Shy-Ming SHIH	Witness 2(sign/print name) Torky Shih Yorky SHIH
x Kernett landy	Witness 1(sign/print name) Bruce Figle
Kenneth DAVIDOV	Witness 2(sign/print name) Wypy Worden - Allican Allican
x_	Witness 1(sign/print name) Grown
Yong CHEN	Witness 2(sign/print name)

PATENT REEL: 024039 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 03/05/2010